recognised to the extent LEL has an unconditional contractual right to receive cash irrespective of the usage of
infrastructure. The revenue and costs relating to construction of infrastructure or upgrade services and operation
services are recognised in accordance with IFRS 15 ‘Revenue from Contracts with Customers’. Any contractual
obligation to maintain or restore infrastructure, except for upgrade services, is recognised in accordance with IAS 37
‘Provisions, contingent liabilities and contingent assets’.

	 For service concession arrangements that give rise to financial asset, fixed energy payments are apportioned between

capital repayments (relating to the provision of the plant), finance income and service income. LEL allocates the fixed
energy payments by reference to the relative fair values of the services provided. For the purpose of this disclosure,
LEL has recognised revenue for construction services, the related construction costs and finance income. If IFRIC 12
was applied the effect on financial statements, after taking into account the figures extracted from the PPA, would be
as follows:

	 As reported	 IFRIC 12	 Amount after
		   adjustment	 IFRIC 12
			   adjustment
	 (PKR in ‘000)

	 June 30, 2019
	 Unappropriated profit	  6,292,525 	  5,531,929 	  11,824,454
	 Profit for the year	  2,633,679 	  (173,710)	  2,459,969

	 June 30, 2018
	 Unappropriated profit	  5,444,868 	  5,705,639 	  11,150,507
	 Profit for the year	  2,443,997 	  165,036 	  2,609,033

	 The results are subject to change if there is any change in the assumptions used in recognition of finance income and
apportioning of the fixed energy payments.

41.4 	 Exemption from recognition of embedded derivatives and loss on foreign currency loans.

	 Subsidiary - LEL

	 SECP, through its S.R.O 24/(I)/2012 dated January 16, 2012, exempted the power companies from application of
IAS-21 ‘The Effects of Changes in Foreign Exchange Rates’ to the extent of charging exchange losses (refer note

229

A
nn

ua
l R

ep
or

t
 2

01
9

3.17). However, the said S.R.O requires the companies which have chosen to capitalize exchange difference (as
disclosed in note 10.1), to give an additional disclosure as if accounting for embedded derivative under IAS-39
‘Financial Instruments: Recognition and Measurement’ or any other standard replacing the said standard as the case
may be (i.e. IFRS 9 ‘Financial Instruments: Classification and Measurement’), had been adopted in preparing the
financial statements.

	 Had the IFRS 9 been applied, following adjustments to the financial statements would have been made:

	 Unappropriated	 Property, plant and	 Derivative financial
	 profit (increase)/	 equipment increase	 asset increase /
	 decrease	 / (decease)	 (decease)

	 As at July 1, 2017	  15,371,013 	  (710,294)	  (14,660,719)
	 For the year ended June 30, 2018
		  – Charge off of exchange loss	  1,022,014 	  (1,022,014)	  –
		  – Remeasurement of embedded derivative	  (662,632)	  –   	  662,632
				   359,382 	  (1,022,014)	  662,632
	 As at June 30, 2018	  15,730,395 	  (1,732,308)	  (13,998,087)
	 For the year ended June 30, 2018
		  – Charge off of exchange loss	  2,157,691 	  (2,157,691)	  –
		  – Remeasurement of embedded derivative	  (9,380,774)	  –   	  9,380,774
				   (7,223,083)	  (2,157,691)	  9,380,774
	 As at June 30, 2019
	 Change due to remeasurement of derivative
		  and non-capitalization of exchange loss	  8,507,312 	  (3,889,999)	  (4,617,313)

42.	 SHARIAH COMPLIANCE DISCLOSURE

			   2019			   2018

	 	 Conventional	 Shariah	 Total	 Conventional	 Shariah	 Total

			   Compliant			   Compliant

	 (PKR in ‘000’)

	 Turnover
	 Revenue	  7,075,199 	  54,786,718 	  61,861,917 	  5,753,070 	  105,888,014 	  111,641,084
	 Other income
	 Interest income	  185,051 	  –   	  185,051 	  143,456 	  –   	  143,456
	 Income from other services	  –   	  46,375 	  46,375 	  –   	  12,473 	  12,473
	 Finance Cost
	 Long term loans	  2,298,586 	  588,695 	  2,887,281 	  2,065,528 	  198,146 	  2,263,674
	 Short term borrowings	  3,160,509 	  718,404 	  3,878,913 	  1,686,026 	  133,159 	  1,819,185
	 Other finance cost	  634,670 	  259 	  634,929 	  348,239 	  1,400 	  349,639
	 Assets
	 Bank Balances	  12,100,569 	  –   	  12,100,569 	  2,375,861 	  –   	  2,375,861
	 Liabilities
	 Long term loans	  33,113,739 	  5,812,500 	  38,926,239 	  27,581,904 	  6,521,574 	  34,103,478
	 Accrued Markup	  1,402,255 	  156,069 	  1,558,324 	  749,260 	  30,689 	  779,949
	 Short term borrowings	  40,555,650 	  12,922,775 	  53,478,425 	  26,869,780 	  1,934,990 	  28,804,770

	 Exchange gain earned during the year was Rs. 261 million (2018: Rs. 56 million)

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended June 30, 2019

230

43.	 REPRESENTATION / RECLASSIFICATION

	 Certain prior year figures have been represented / re-classified to reflect a more appropriate presentation of events
and transactions for the purpose of consistency.

44.	 DATE OF AUTHORISATION

	 These consolidated financial statements were authorised for issue on September 12, 2019 in accordance with the
resolution of the Board of Directors.

45.	 GENERAL

	 Figures have been rounded off to the nearest thousand rupees, unless otherwise stated.